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CHAPTER 112.
AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FIVE HONORED DOLLARS ($500)

FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE REPAIR AND PRESERVATION
OF THE ORDNANCE AND ORDNANCE STORES OF THE
STATE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :
SECTION 1. That the sum of five* hundred dollars ($500,)

or as much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is
hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury not
otherwise appropriated, for the repair and preservation of
the ordnance and ordnance stores of the State of Minne-
sota.

SEC. 2. The money hereby appropriated shall be dis-
bursed by "the Adjutant General or under his direction, in
scch manner as he shall deem best to accomplish the purpose
hereby intended.

SEC. 3. The money hereby appropriated shall be drawn
from the treasury upon the warrant of the Adjutant Gen-
eral.

SBC. [4.] 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1878.

For preserva-
tion of ord-
nance itorm.

CHAPTER 113.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO PAY THE CURRENT
EXPENSES OF THE STATE PRISON FOR THE YEAR ONE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY - SEVEN
(1877).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That there be hereby appropriated out of any
moneys in the state treasury, belonging to the state institu-
tion funds, not otherwise appropriated, payable to the order
of the governor, the sum of forty-five thousand one hundred
and eighty-two 89-100 dollars'($45,182.89.100) to reimburse
Governor Pillsbury the moneys advanced by him for the cur-
rent expenses of the state prison for the year one thousand
eight hundred and seventy-seven (1877).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved February 1, 1878.

For moneyi ad-
vanced for
state priion
•zpenaea.


